workers shall work the agreed schedule commencing on January 15, 
1984.

IMPLEMENTATION PROVISIONS

a)  The regular hours of work for all employees on shift work shall 
average forty (40) hours per week on an annualized basis.

b) CONDITIONS

1.  Shift workers, at their option, will be able to bank up to one 
hundred and eight (108) hours (nine (9) working shifts).

2.  Banked days will be taken in blocks, i.e. in blocks of three (3) 
scheduled working days. Single days off may be permitted 
from earned banked days, if conditions permit.

3.  If employee gives notice of taking banked days off one (1)